
12 Greater KashmirSRINAGAR | July 14, 2014, Monday

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Ministry of Textiles 

OFFICE OF THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (HANDICRAFTS) 
FIELD ADMINISTRATIVE CELL

Shahdad House Khan Mohalla, 
Baghat Barzulla, Srinagar

Dated: 09-07-2014

N.I.T
Sealed quotations are invited for supply of 800 Quintals of willow fire wood dry, Dully, chopped, to 
the bukhari size for use in our training centers located in district Srinagar, Budgam, Ganderbal under 
jurisdiction of Field Administrative Cell Srinagar.
   The bidders are requested to quote the rates both in figures & Words and clearly indicating 

that the rates are FOR.
   The rates quoted shall remain enforce up to 31.3.2015.
   While submitting the quotation it must be ensured that there is no overwriting/cutting such 

quotation shall be rejected out rightly.
   The envelope containing bids/quotations must subscribe in capital “QUOTA TION FOR SUPPLY OF 

FIRE WOOD” and should be accompanied with EMD (EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT) in the form of 
CDR equivalent to 3 % bid amount in favor of Deputy Director (A&C) Office of the Development 
Commissioner (Handicrafts) Shahdad House, Khan Mohalla Baghat Barzulla, Srinagar.

   The quotation shall be sent by Registered/Speed post only and must reach on or before 24th 
July 2013 in the office of Deputy Director (A&C) office of the Development Commissioner 
(Handicrafts) Shahdad House, Khan Mohalla, Baghat Barzulla, Srinagar Kashmir up to 4 PM.

   The quotation received after 24th July 2014 will not be accepted.
    The bids will be opened on 25-07-2014 at 3:00 P.M in the office & bidders can attend the 

opening of bids at their own cost.
   The quantity of fire wood can be increased/decreased as per the actual requirement in 
Training Centers.
The party whose quotation shall be accepted by the competent authority shall have to effect the 
supply of fire wood within a period of 30 days from the date of supply order. Non-execution of order 
within stipulated 30 days period will lead to forfeiture of EMD. The competent Authority reserves the 
right to accept/ reject any or all of quotations without assigning any reason thereof

Sd/ Assistant Director (A&C) 
Office of the DC (Handicrafts)

Field Administrative Cell Srinagar00
1

Government of India
Ministry of Textiles 

OFFICE OF THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (HANDICRAFTS) 
FIELD ADMINISTRATIVE CELL

Shahdad House Khan Mohalla, 
Baghat Barzulla, Srinagar

Dated: 09-07-2013

N.I.T
Sealed quotations are invited for supply of 160 quintal’s of Hard Coke dry dust free “A” grade for 
use in Field Administrative cell Srinagar located in Shahdad House, Khan Mohalla Baghat Barzulla 
Srinagar District Srinagar.
   The bidders are requested to quote the rates both in figures & Words and clearly Indicating that the 

rates are FOR at Field Administrative cell Shahdad House, Khan Mohalla Baghat Barzulla Srinagar.
  The rales quoted shall remain in force up to 31.3.2015.
   While submitting the quotation it must be ensured that there is no overwriting /cutting such 

quotation shall be rejected out rightly.
   The envelope containing bids/quotations must subscribe in capital letters  “QUOTATION 

FOR SUPPLY OF HARD COKE” and should be accompanied with money deposit CDR / FOR 
equivalent to 3% of bid amount in favor of Deputy Director (A&C) Office of the Development 
Commissioner (Handicrafts) Shahdad House Khan Mohalla Baghat Barzulla Srinagar.

   The quotations shall be sent by Registered/Speed post only and must reach on or before 24-July 2014 
in the office of the Deputy Director (A&C)Office of the Development Commissioner (Handicrafts) 
Shahdad House, Khan Mohalla Baghat Barzulla, Srinagar Kashmir upto 4:00 PM.

   The quotations received after 24-07-2014 shall not be entertained at all.
    The bids will be opened on 25 July 2014 at 3:00 P.M in the office by a committee of officers 

in presence of bidders who so ever lake to be present.
   The quantity of hard coke can be increased/decreased as per requirement of the office.
The party whose quotations shall be accepted by the competent authority shall have to effect the 
supply of Hard Coke within a period of 30 days from the date of supply order. Non-execution of order 
within stipulated 30 days period will lead to forfeiture of EMD the Competent Authority reserves 
the right to accept/reject any or all of quotations without assigning any reason thereof

Sd/ Assistant Director (A&C) 
Office of the DC (Handicrafts)

Field Administrative Cell Srinagar00
1

GOVERNMENT OF J&K PURCHASE COMMITTEE 
DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES KASHMIR

E-TENDER NOTICE NO. DHSK/PUR/ 05 OF 2014-15 
DATED: 10-07-2014

For and on behalf of the Governor of Jammu & Kashmir State, online short term tenders are 
invited from the Original Manufactures / their authorized dealers who are registered with 
Health & Medical Education Department of J&K State, for supply of MULTI PARAMETER 
PATIENT MONITOR WITH STANDARD ACCESSORIES for the year 2014-15, as per details 
given in the Tender documents. The cost of the tender documents is Rs. 750/- in the shape 
of Demand Draft (which will be non-refundable / non-transferable) Payable in favour of 
Member Secretary / CAO, Purchase Committee, Directorate of Health Services Kashmir. 
The tender document can be seen and downloaded on the website http://jktenders.gov.in 
from 10-07-2014 (16.00 hrs.), onwards up to 21-07-2014 (15:00 hrs). The tenders shall 
be deposited in electronic format on website http://jktenders.gov.in from 10-07-2014 
(16:30 Hrs) up to 21-07-2014 (15:00 Hrs) only. The uploaded tenders on the website will 
be opened on 24-07-2014 at (11.00 Hrs) in the Office Chamber of Convenor, Purchase 
Committee (Director Health Services Kashmir) in presence of the tenderers who wish 
to attend. The tendering process will be online only and no physical price bid shall be 
submitted.
The intending tenderer(s) shall have to deposit an amount Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty 
Thousands Only) for aforesaid group as token refundable Earnest Money in the shape of 
CDR / FDR from any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank preferably Jammu and Kashmir Bank 
Ltd pledged to the “Member Secretary/CAO, Purchase Committee Directorate of Health 
Services, Kashmir with a validity not less than 24 months. In case the last date of submission 
happen to be holiday or if any civil disturbance may happen the tenders may be submitted 
on next working days and similarly the mode of opening shall also be accordingly. All other 
detailed instruction / terms & Conditions are embodied with the N I T.

Sd/ Member Secretary /CAO, 
Purchase Committee, 

DIPK: 3583 Directorate of Health Services Kashmir

00
1

THE JAMMU & KASHMIR

STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
Sub:   Admission under Lateral Entry System in 3rd semester in Govt./

Private Polytechnics of J&K, State

ADMISSION NOTICE
The last date for admission under lateral Entry scheme for full time diploma courses for the session 2014-15 was fixed 
as 15th of July, 2014 vide this office admission Notification No. SBOTE/Adm/14-15/7678-81 dated: 30/06/2014 
is hereby extended upto 21/07/2014. All the interesting candidates should submit their application along with 
requisite documents and J&K, Bank draft amounting to Rs. 500/- drawn in favour of the Secretary, J&K, State Board 
of Technical Education payable at Srinagar by or before 21/07/2014 in our office at Block C Old Secretariat Srinagar.
The eligibility criteria and desired branch of 3 years diploma in Polytechnics under Lateral Entry scheme are:

S. No 10th Pass + 2 years ITI /Draftsman (eligibility criteria) Desired Branch
01 Draftsman Civil Civil Engineering
02 Draughtsman Mechanical/Fitter/ Instrument Mechanic/Machinist/Mechanic 

Refrigeration and Air conditioner/Turner
Mechanical Engineering

03 Electrician Electrical Engineering
04 Electronic Mechanic E&C Engineering
05 Information Technology & Electronics System Maintenance 1. Computer

2. E&C
3. I.T.

06 Mechanic Motor Vehicle Automobile Engineering
07 Mechanic Radio and TV E&C Engineering
08 Mechanic Computer Hardware Computer Engineering
09 Mechanic Medical Electronics 1. E&C Engineering

2. Medical Electronics
10 Mechanic Consumer Electronics 1. E&C Engineering 

2. I&C Engineering
11 Mechanic Industrial Electronics 1. E&C Engineering

2. I&C Engineering
12 2 years BBBT Course Appropriate branch
13 3 years Apprenticeships Course Appropriate branch

10+2 pass (Math, Physics and Chemistry) + 1 years ITI certificate are admissible in any/appropriate branch. 
(Engineering trade is admissible for engineering branch and non-engineering trade is admissible for non-
engineering branch). In case the no. of applications are more than the requisite seats written test shall be conducted.

Sd/ (Er. n. H. Malik) 
Secretary

DIPK: 3598 J&K, SBOTE Srinagar

00
1

DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY ANANTNAG
National Rural Health Mission (NRHM)

TENDER NOTICE
District Rural Health Society (DRHS), Anantnag requires Building/
House having at least 8 rooms along with parking area for 
housing our below mentioned proposed Urban Primary Health 
Centres (UPHCs).
1.  Khanabal Chowk area,
2.  Sarnal Point near Pehroo
3.  Donipawa near bridge
In this regard, Sealed tenders duly affixed with Revenue Stamps 
worth Rs. 5/- (Rupees five only) are invited from the property 
owners of above mentioned areas, interested parties can obtain 
the detailed tender documents, terms and conditions from the 
Office of the Chief Medical Officer, Convener District Health 
Society, Anantnag.
The tenders completed in all aspects should reach the office of 
undersigned within (15) Fifteen Days from the date of Publication 
and shall be opened on the next day or any other day convenient 
to the Convener District Health Society,
The Convener District Health Society, Anantnag reserves the 
right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reasons 
thereof.

Sd/ Cheid Medical Officer
DIPK: 3599 Convener DHS Anantnag

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SEWERAGE & DRAINAGE 
DIVISION No: 1st SULIMAN COMPLEX DALGATE SRINAGAR

Notice Inviting e-Tendering Gist of E-NIT No: 02 of 2014-15
For and on behalf of the Governor, J&K State e-tenders are invited on item rate basis from approved 
and eligible Contractors registered with J&K State Govt. and other State / Central Government for 
each of the following works:-

S. 
No

Name of work Est. cost
(Rs. In lacs)

Cost of T/
doc. (In 
rupees)

E/M
(In rupees)

Time of comple.
In days

Class of 
contract

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Laying of sewerage network in the 

premises of Lal-Ded Hospital incl. 
house connections complete upto 
proposed STP.

197.00 Incl. 
cost of Deptt. 
supply

10000/= 394000/= 6 Months “AAY”

IMPORTANT DATES
1 Date of publishing 11-07-2014
2 Period of downloading of bidding documents 11-07-2014 from 1:00 P.M to 

31-07-2014 upto 4:00 P.M
3 Bid submission Start Date 11-07-2014 from 4:00 P.M
4 Bid submission End Date 31-07-2014 upto 4:00 P.M
5 Deadline for receiving the hard copy (original DD & EMD) in the office of Chief 

Engineer J&K UEED Srinagar Suliman Complex Dalgate Srinagar
05-08-2014 upto 4:00 P.M

6 Date & time of opening of bids (online) 07-08-2014 at 12:00 Noon

Further information can be had from the office of the undersigned.
Sd/ Executive Engineer

DIPK: 3608 S&D Division 1st Srinagar

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER ICDS KALAROOS
ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE

Applications on prescribed proforma are invited from eligible female candidates for 
engagement as Anganwadi Worker on honorarium basis for the below mentioned 
Anganwadi Center located in the concerned hamlet / location of ICDS Project Kalaroos 
under expansion programme "On Demand"

S. No Name of Village Name of the hamlet for which AWC sanctioned
01 Sarkuli Jakar Naka
02 Lastiyal Rang Balla Hajam Mohalla (SC)
03 Madmadow Mir/Pir Mohalla Payeen
04 Doggerpora Doom Mohalla (SC)
05 Moori Ban Khoshi Mohalla (ST)
06 Narrikote Darul-uloom Mohalla Narikote (ST)

ELIGIBILITY: -
1.   Minimum educational qualification is Matric Pass and Middle Pass, in case Matriculate is not 

available.
2.  The candidate should be in age group of 18-44 years as on 01/01/2014.
3.   The applicant must be a permanent resident of J&K state and should belong to the concerned 

Hamlet for which Anganwadi centre stands sanctioned.
4.   The last date for receipt of application forms shall be 24-07-2014 up to 4.00 P.M no forms 

shall be entertained after the last date in any case.
5.   The application forms as per given proforma should be complete in all respects, and should 

reach to the office of the undersigned by personal delivery during working hours against 
proper receipt of application form. The incomplete application forms shall not be accepted.

6.   Affidavit/Declaration mentioning therein that the applicant belongs to Hamlet for which 
Anganwadi Centre stands sanctioned. 

7.  Application form must contain: -
  I. Date of Birth Certificate.  II. Permanent Resident Certificate (PRC)
  III. Qualification Certificate  IV. Category Certificate if any.

Sd/ Child Development Project Officer
DIPK: 3575 ICDS Kalaroos

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
GPF PROVINCIAL POLICE CELL SRINAGAR

FOR ATTENTION OF DDOS OF 
POLICE DEPARTMENT

All Drawing and Disbursing Officers of Police 
Department of Kashmir Division are hereby 
informed that Annual Accounts Statements for 
the year 2013-14 will be issued from 15th of July 
onwards. In order to deliver the statements to the 
safe hands, the DDOs are advised to depute their 
representative alongwith authority letter to this 
office on the day/time they will be called through 
signal for the same. However, Annual Account 
Statements will be issued only to those Drawing 
and Disbursing Officers who have conducted 
Reconciliation with this office upto 4th quarter 
of 2013-14 which may be noted.

Sd/ Chief Accounts Officer 
DIPK: 3602 GPF Provincial Police Cell Srinagar

00
1

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR

STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
CENTRE NOTICE

All those candidates (Regular/Regular failure) of ITIs of Jammu Division who are 
appearing in the National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) Examination 
Session July (Conventional) 2014, are hereby informed through this notice that 
the said Examination is commencing w.e.f 15th July 2014, as per the date sheet 
issued by the DGE&T New Delhi on the below listed Examination Centres. For the 
Examination Roll Numbers and other details they are directed to contact with 
the designated Examination Centres:-

S. 
No.

Name of the ITIs Examination 
Centre

1. i) ITI Jammu  ii) ITI R.S. Pura
ii) Kissan Institute of Technology R.S. Pura iii) Women Collage Parade

ITI Jammu

2. i) ITI Kishtwar ii) ITI Doda  iii) Bhaderwah ITI Kishtwar
3. i) ITI Rajouri ii) ITI Sunderbani ITI Rajouri
4. i) ITI Hiranagar ii) ITI Samba  iii) ITI Bhadu Billawar ITI Hiranagar
5. i) ITI Udhampur ii) ITI Reasi ITI Udhampur
6. i) ITI Poonch ii) ITI Mandhar ITI Poonch
7. i) ITI Ramban ii) ITI Gool ITI Ramban
8. i) ITI Kuthua ii) ITI Basoli ITI Kuthua

Sd/ Secretary
DIPK: 3596 J&K SBOTE, Srinagar

00
1

GOVT. OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR,

SERVICES SELECTION BOARD
Zum Zum Budding Rambagh Srinagar (P&S Section)

NOTICE
All candidates who have applied for the post of Drug 
Inspector, State Cadre advertised vide advertisement 
Notice No. 02 of 2013 dated 16.02.2013, item No.089 
are hereby informed to submit personally the attested 
Photostat copies of all their relevant certificates in the 
office of Administrative Officer Services Selection Board 
Paloura Jammu near B.S.F. School / Administrative 
Officer Services Selection Board Parraypora Srinagar 
by or before 19.07.2014.

Sd/ Secretary
DIPK: 3606 Service Selection Board Srinagar

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Office of the Chief Education Officer, Srinagar
Sub:  Placement of eligible trained -graduate/trained post 

graduate Teachers as Incharge Masters / Head Teachers.

NOTIFICATION
It is impressed upon all the Drawing and Disbursing Officers 
falling within the jurisdiction of District Srinagar to furnish the 
following certificates and objections if any in respect of those 
teachers who have been placed as Incharge Master /Head 
Teachers pursuant to Director School Education Kashmir’s order 
No 831-DSEK of 2014 dated 24/06/2014 posted on the official 
website of DSEK viz www.dsek.nic.in.
1.   The particulars recorded against each official have been 

verified and found correct.
2.   The officials having genuine appointment on sustentative 

posts and have been appointed by the competent authority
3.   The officials have possess qualification and B.Ed degree from 

the University of Kashmir /recognized Universities.
4.   Non of the official have been enlisted in the placement order 

whose date of appointment has been recorded as date of 
engagement as ReT.

The matter be treated most urgent and the aforesaid information 
should reach this office within 02 days positively, any negligence 
/ lethargic approach by concerned DDO shall be viewed seriously 
and recommendation for stern action under service conduct 
rules taken up with DSEK.

Sd/ Chief Education Officer 
DIPK: 3589 Srinagar

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL ECONOMICS & STATISTICS

SDA Colony Bemina Srinagar
Sub:  Notice Inviting expression of interests from eligible 

consultants/institutes for Preparation of Human 
Development Report of J&K State.

Ref:  (I) Director Information, J&K’s No. DIPK-2104 and (ii) 
DIPK-2956

EXTENSION NOTICE
The date of receipt of Expression of Interests (Eols) regarding 
preparation of “Human Development Report of J&K State” is 
further extended upto 08-08-2014. The EOI document shall be 
now issued upto 05-08-2014. The other terms and conditions 
of the Eol will remain unchanged. A pre bid conference is also 
scheduled to be held in the first week of August, 2014

Sd/ Dy Director (C) 
DIPK: 3614 D/o Economics & Statistics

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

DIRECTORATE OF FLORICULTURE, EMPORIUM GARDEN
SRINAGAR, KASHMIR

GIST OF TENDER NOTICE NO: 18 OF 2014-15 Dated: 09/07/2014
For and on behalf of Governor of J&K State sealed tenders affixed with revenue stamps 
worth Rs 5/- are invited from interested suppliers/ Manufacturers/distributers and dealers 
for Supply of Insecticides/Pesticides .The tenders should reach this Directorate through 
speed post/Courier or registered Post by or before 07/08/2014 up to 2:00 P.M .The tender 
document can be had from this Directorate against cash payment of Rs 500/- (Non- 
refundable) by or before 05/08/2014 up to 2:00 PM Tenders will be opened on the next 
working day. In case of any eventuality, the tender issue date, receiving date and opening 
date will be the next working day without any change in time and venue.
Detailed terms and conditions can be had from this Directorate on any working day during 
office hours or through Departmental Website www.dirflorikmr.in.

Sd/ (Sunil Misri)
DIPK: 3591 Director

00
1

twitter.com/GreaterKashmir_facebook.com/DailyGreaterKashmirepaper.GreaterKashmir.com


